Attachment A: Second Amendment to Agreement with the Regents of the
University of California, FY 2019-2023, BC 19-408



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C94AB1E-5C27-4195-B6A7-E4FB1033D2DD

AGREEMENT FOR RESEARCH SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
Between
County of Santa Barbara
and
The Regents of the University of California

SECOND AMENDMENT

This is the Second Amendment (hereafter referred to as “Second Amendment”) to the Agreement
for Research Services, BC 19-408 (hereafter Agreement), by and between the County of Santa Barbara
(County) and Regents of the University of California (Contractor), for the provision of Research services
to the County of Santa Barbara.

WHEREAS, the Agreement is effective through February 28, 2023;

WHEREAS, County and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement to revise the expiration date
of the contract to May 31, 2023, as approved by the Board of State and Community Corrections to allow
for the final Local Evaluation Report to be completed.

WHEREAS, this Second Amendment incorporates the terms and conditions set forth in the
Agreement approved by the County of Santa Barbara on, October 15, 2019, BC 19-408;

NOW, THEREFORE, this Agreement is amended as follows:

1. Section 4. TERM, of the Agreement is amended in its entirety as follows:

TERM

CONTRACTOR shall commence performance on July 1, 2019 and end performance upon
completion, but no later than May 31, 2023, unless otherwise directed by COUNTY or unless
earlier terminated.

2. Ratifications The terms and provisions set forth in this Second Amendment shall modify and
supersede all inconsistent terms and provisions set forth in the Agreement and Exhibit(s). The
terms and provisions of the Agreement, as expressly modified and superseded by this Second
Amendment, are ratified and confirmed and shall continue in full force and effect, and shall
continue to be legal, valid, binding and enforceable obligations of the parties.

B Counterparts This Second Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, all of which
taken together shall constitute a single agreement between the parties.
Second Amendment to the Agreement for Research Services of Independent Contractor between
the County of Santa Barbara and the Regents of the University of California, Santa Barbara.

UCSB YRG FY19-23 Second Amendment Page | 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C94AB1E-5C27-4195-B6A7-E4FB1033D2DD

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Second Amendment to the Agreement for

Services of Independent Contractor to be effective on the date executed by COUNTY.

ATTEST:

Mona Miyasato

County Executive Officer
Clerk of the Board

By:

Deputy Clerk

RECOMMENDED FOR
APPROVAL:
PROBATION

DocuSigned by:
By:Er o K

Tanja Heitman, Chief
Department Head

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Rachel Van Mullem
County Counsel

DocuSigned by:

By Mania. Mowatt

E3805%882

eputy %Sginty Counsel
p

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Gregory Milligan, ARM

DocuSigned by:

g il

Risk Management

UCSB YRG FY19-23 Second Amendment

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA:

By:

Joan Hartmann, Chair, Board of
Supervisors

Date

CONTRACTOR:

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF
CALIFORNIA. SANTA BARBARA

DocuSigned by:

By: btwin (o2

ETRDIEYUBSTERFB

Authorized Representative

Kevin Loza
Name

Title  SPonsored Projects officer

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING
FORM:

Betsy M. Schaffer, CPA
Auditor-Controller

DocuSigned by:

By: Kot Euis

B25840E2AF004RE
DZOOTIE2AT

Deputy

Page |2



